3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER €3 | ECR-18-004650 28MAR2018 | MZ | S
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE ST Eer 18008394 v oo oo
D] ECR-19-006895 09MAY2019 | M7 YY
2151085~ 1 8 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL E | ECR-20-016746 20v2020 | 7B | RK
2151085-2 8 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151085-1 8 ool Tue MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151085-2 8 TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151085-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE [1.16 mm [.046] -
INSUL [ 1.70 mm [.067] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION o
| N - ] 1752356-2 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL |
TERxfggdsﬁgi%ELEﬁéTiwww SI(ﬁﬁﬁ} [>%E8Uii§}2NFEEiMETEé>%1NGE<M) - L et ELD AR, ATR T EED 1248
—— - 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
2.20-2.80 mm [.087-.110 IN] 0.93-1.50 mm [.037-.059 INJ - | w w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL 114-5203 - - 3\ - w w | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
éEEE%%?Ei??ON 7 7 7 RN 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
- N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINALS APPUED@ - 1 | - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
T%ﬂfi&ﬂﬁt T%Jfﬁiﬂ?t T%Jﬁi&ﬂﬁt T%Jﬁgﬁiﬁt T T 180282 [WASHER. TLAT. REG Wi T
S TRTTYE i R - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
- 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
WIRE \ CRIMP HEIGHT ..ICRIMP%%IGHT - 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
ST17E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 1 1 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 169
2 MG OR 0 34mm2 10 8257-0 05 [ 0324/~ 0071 S e - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
74 MG OR 0. 22mm2 10 75+7-0 05 1 030+/- 002 . - | -l 2| 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 |66
76 MG OR 0 14mm? 10 694/-0 05 [ 027¢/- 002 3 8 - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
s WARNTING - s ] 4] 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |54
[L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R R R R T MR e gg
lemmwmmmEWMEPMTS FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T RS R B 1807239 yﬁ)MTADMPMAX@O 179
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - | o 21719653- | FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
S TURAGE DR APPLICATOR. B T A 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | W W 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | S SR L -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE A\ I A A R ¢~ 1722306-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. el 2] 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - ‘ ‘ ’ ’ c-c644962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE : 30
DOCUMENT. 101-35000 - 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
zﬁl USE ITEM 34 TERMINAL SUPPORT FOR RECEPTACLE STYLE TERMINALS (917684 & 2232576) EEE 00009870 [PALER, CHNPER 18
USE TTEM 286 TERMINAL SUPPORT FOR PIN STYLE TERMINALS (917765). | - | | | | 152092672 o HIE OUIDE : 24
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
- 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
- 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
N 2119806 - | [NSERT, SHEAR I3
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T2 2 1633927-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
- 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 15
- 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2] 1633961-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] 2341567 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
ST71-721-71) -2 ] -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
7ZFERZ0T] — TE Connectinit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?E(SSIN ZZFEBZOWW % TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD C2FEB20T 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e s Jeean Side feed
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 + S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1] 00779 [@o2151085 )
B B CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 1 OF4 REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

" LLC
MEC I

D) Y PLE
ANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

< D

e 5
Bd, [ o R b
L

i

@
J
A

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

\

—=

ebMF
76\

~——1.54+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR PIN STYLE TERMINALS

o

—=

~——3.8£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FOR RECEPTACLE STYLE TERMINALS

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Ao DWSN.ZOU 22FEB20TI (G TE Connectivity
Cﬁ Ll 22FEB20TT _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS: o QLERANCES UKLESS VD SOFEB2071 1 [nane ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
pre Applicator
(iE) E 2 PLC + -~ _
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215}085 -
CUSTOMER DRAWING ME T Ty

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ ) PAC I F IC VERS ION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151085- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151085-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151085-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17E TYPE
WIRE 116 mm [.046] -
INSUL | 1.70 mm [.067] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 2.5mm SIGNAL DBL LOCK REC. CONT. (M) 6N - |V ] 1 ] 175235672 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 286
- 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - : :
e = I@SS;ﬁTigN D%AyngsgjﬁE?E - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
- ovmm L - - b L - N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
XEEMM%ION 114-5203 ] ] - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 4.0 24
eI o ) ) ) - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED fp\ - |REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S cli96ai-c |Feeh CAM, AIR FEED I
e NEEre BRI R - 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
STV TR R -l 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED | 47
-t ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
e y e o TeRTWE RETCHT - 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
=] - [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
ST/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - -
T 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
¢ AWG OR 0.34mme | 0.82+/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] 8.6 - 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
;2 ﬁxg gg g-fimmg 0.75+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 9.3 - 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
1anme 1 0.69+/-°0.00 [.0e7*/-.00¢] ERRe - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2|2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
. ~ [ 2 [ 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS $WARNIT NG - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON [INSTALLATION, Sel Wlike DISC TO CRIMP HeEIGHT REFERENCE St TING ‘ - 1 1 2w?3222§6w7 ;EE#oEiSC%EEQ?EAEM8 - él
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B e 5079383-5  1SCR_BHSC RodS (M4 ¥ 20 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 2 [ 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
JIN CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN Tr ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A R 1320928-2  ISTRIP GUIDE >/
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S R c168083-2 |5CR, oAT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 2|
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/6\ USE ITEM 34 TERMINAL SUPPORT FOR RECEPTACLE STYLE TERMINALS (917684 & 2232576). B L cl1953325 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
USE ITEM 286 TERMINAL SUPPORT FOR PIN STYLE TERMINALS (917765) AN N c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (s
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N - | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1803095-1 |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 1633927-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N E 1633961-6  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888-4  [SPACER, CRIMPER P
N 234156-2  |[CRIMPER, WIRE |
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T 8 808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 22FEB20T > .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. S i ZOU : TE Connectivi J(y
CHTK CLBIN 22FEB2011 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD C2FEB20T 1 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ o S AL Ocean Side Feed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 G T :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151085 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING SME L PR g 0Ty R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

8WD e

—==—1.5£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR PIN STYLE TERMINALS

REF AREF
—= = 3.8%0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR RECEPTACLE STYLE TERMINALS

SEE DETAIL A== "

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ ﬁmiﬁgﬁﬁlggﬁfff///!llb REF
: ¢ :

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

(ﬂ@RU =y

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

B e Y N TGS AU T 22FEB20TT — ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. SZOU TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHTK CLBIN 22FEB20T1 :>(> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 22FEB20T 1 | NaME ‘
M%égwﬁ Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 : hoplicator
" . j: N
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €§”::jjgg + S —
ANGLES + -
WTERTAL|FInsH , vEreRT Al 00779 [C=2151085
) CUSTOMER DRAWING  ]scaE [ | IRV S

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_34


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_33



